PRIVACY POLICY

Last Updated: Mach 16, 2024

Swift Ride LLC ("Swift Ride," "we," "us," or "our") is dedicated to upholding the highest standards of privacy protection and data security. This Privacy Policy outlines the fundamental principles we adhere to regarding the collection, use, disclosure, and protection of your information. By accessing or using our website located at **https://www.swiftride.net** and any related services, applications, or tools offered by Swift Ride (collectively, the "Services"), you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. COLLECTION OF INFORMATION

We diligently collect the following types of information when you interact with our Services:

1.1 Personal Information: We collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us, such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you provide when contacting us or using our Services.

1.2 Usage Information: We diligently gather information about your use of the Services, including your IP address, browser type, operating system, referring URLs, access times, and pages viewed, to analyze trends and enhance the functionality of our Services.

1.3 Cookies and Similar Technologies: We utilize cookies, web beacons, and other tracking technologies to enhance your experience, personalize content, and improve the performance of our Services. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

2. USE OF INFORMATION

We may use the information we collect for the following purposes: **2.1** Providing and maintaining the functionality of our Services;

2.2 Communicating with you about your account, responding to your inquiries, and providing customer support;

2.3 Personalizing your experience and improving our Services to better meet your needs;

2.4 Analyzing trends, administering the website, and gathering demographic information to enhance user experience;

2.5 Detecting, investigating, and preventing fraudulent or unauthorized activities to ensure the security and integrity of our Services;

2.6 Complying with legal obligations and enforcing our policies to protect the rights and interests of Swift Ride and its users.

3. INFORMATION SHARING

We may share your information with third parties for the following purposes: **3.1** With service providers, contractors, and other third parties who assist us in providing and improving our Services, subject to strict confidentiality obligations;

3.2 With law enforcement or other governmental authorities in response to lawful requests, court orders, or legal process, to comply with applicable laws and regulations;

3.3 With our affiliates, business partners, or successors in the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets, ensuring the continuity of Services and protection of user data;

3.4 With your explicit consent or at your direction, in circumstances where sharing your information is necessary to fulfill your specific requests or requirements.

4. DATA SECURITY

We employ industry-standard measures to safeguard your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, it is important to note that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

5. CONTROLLING YOUR PERSONAL DATA

You have the option to decline to provide certain personal information, although this may limit your ability to access or use certain features of the Services. You can opt-out of receiving promotional communications from us by following the instructions provided in those communications.

To opt out receiving text messages from Swift Ride LLC, you must reply "STOP" from the device receiving the messages.

To turn off push notifications, use in-app and/or operating system settings on your device.

Unless you choose to delete your account(s), you cannot unsubscribe from certain communications that are required as part of your use of our services (e.g., communications about changes to this Policy.)

Swift Ride LLC does not discriminate against any user for exercising their privacy rights.

6. CHILDREN'S PRIVACY

Our Services are not intended for individuals under the age of 25, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 25. If you believe that we have inadvertently collected information from a child under 25, please contact us immediately for prompt resolution.

7. CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy periodically by posting a revised version on our website. The revised version will be effective as of the date it is posted. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy regularly for any changes.

8. CONTACT US

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

Swift Ride LLC Phone: 678-404-0782 Email: info@swiftride.net Address: Atlanta, Georgia

By using our Services, you explicitly consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your information as described in this Privacy Policy.

Thank you for entrusting Swift Ride with your privacy.

Teng CTO, Swift Ride LLC